
BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD DIRECTORY 
263 Somerset Street - North Plainfield, NJ 07060-4846Hours: 8:00 AM to 4:30 PM, Monday - Friday. (excl. holidays) 

 

 
CLERK'S OFFICE     (908) 769-2910  Fax Line  (908) 769-6499 
 
Richard Phoenix: Clerk    (908) 769-2910 
rphoenix@npmail.org 
 
Stephanie Sherwood: Deputy Clerk  (908) 769-2904 
ssherwood@npmail.org 
 
ADMINISTRATION    (908) 769-2902  Fax Line  (908) 769-2901 
 
David E. Hollod, P.E.: Business Administrator (908) 769-2902 
dhollod@npmail.org 
 
CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT   (908) 769-2918  Fax Line  (908) 769-6499 
  
Dan Niro: Construction Official   (908) 769-2900 Ext. 2969 
dniro@npmail.org     
 
Patti Bender: Control Person   (908) 769-2918 
pbender@npmail.org 
 
Inspectors     (908) 769-2955 
 
COURT/VIOLATIONS BUREAU   (908) 769-2265 
  
Jodi Mack: Court Administrator   (908) 769-2946 
jhansen@npmail.org 
 
FINANCE      (908) 769-2908 
  
Patrick DeBlasio: Director, CFO   (908) 769-2908 
pdeblasio@npmail.org 
 
Kathleen Intravartolo:  
Treasurer, Tax Collector, Purchasing Agent (908) 769-2908 
taxcoll@npmail.org 
 
Diana Barnat: Tax Clerk    (908) 769-2947 
dbarnat@npmail.org 
 
Betsy Gomes: Payroll Supervisor   (908) 769-2909 
bgomes@npmail.org 
 
Michele Costello: Accounts Payable  (908) 769-2908 
mcostello@npmail.org 
 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT/PET LICENSING/RECYCLING    (908) 769-2907 
  
Namitha Reddy : Health Officer   (908) 231-7155 
 
Cynthia Danois: Registrar of Vital Statistics/Recycling (908) 769-2907 
cdanois@npmail.org 
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LIBRARY      (908) 755-7909 
 
Brian Auger: County Library Administrator  (908) 755-7909 
 
Crystal Blue: Library Manager   (908) 755-7909 
cblue@sclibnj.org 
 
MAYOR'S OFFICE     (908) 769-2902  Fax Line  (908) 769-2901 
 
Lawrence La Ronde: Mayor   (908) 769-2902 
llaronde@npmail.org 
    
Katherine Miller:  
Mayor and Administrator's Assistant  (908) 769-2902 
katherine.miller@npmail.org 
 
PROPERTY MAINTENANCE/ZONING  (908) 769-2915 
 
David Testa, PE: Acting Zoning Officer  (908) 769-2917 
dtesta@grottoengineering.com 
 
Dawn Gaebel: Administrative Assistant  (908) 769-2915 
dgaebel@npmail.org 
 
Kenneth Capobianco: Code Enforcement Officer  (908) 769-2913 
kcapobianco@npmail.org 
 
Mike Garcia: Inspector    (908) 769-2329 
mgarcia@npmail.org 
 
Tom Allen: Inspector    (908) 769-2972 
tallen@npmail.org 
 
PUBLIC WORKS     (908) 769-2914 
 
David Testa, PE: Acting Director   (908) 769-2917 
dtesta@grottoengineering.com 
 
Cathy Allen: Administrative Assistant  (908) 769-2914 
callen@npmail.org 
 
RECREATION     (908) 756-0247 
 
Office      (908) 756-0247 
Dennis Jackson: Director 
djackson@npmail.org 
 
Jenn DeJesso: Co-Director  
jdejesso@npmail.org 
 
Joe Irovando: Assistant Director 
jirovando@npmail.org 
 
TAX ASSESSOR     (908) 769-2906 
 
Barbara Flaherty: Tax Assessor   (908) 769-2906 
gflaherty@npmail.org 
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